Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To:      Office of Planning and Research     U.S. Mail: Street Add     P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenti     Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacrament     County Clerk     County of:     Address:	Sacramento, CA 95821  Contact: Susie Real Phone: (916) 973-3014  Lead Agency (if different from above):
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determinat Resources Code.	ion in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to	o State Clearinghouse): 2009072055
Project Title: General Reevaluation of Wes	t Sacramento Levee Improvement Program EIR
Project Applicant: West Sacramento Area I	Flood Control Agency
Project Location (include county): West Sac	ramento, Yolo County
Project Description:	
provide at least 200-year flood protection to	ne levee system that protects West Sacramento which will to the City. Improvements to the levee system to address nall include the following: cutoff walls, bank protection, a
This is to advise that the California Depart	ment of Water Resources has approved the above lency or Responsible Agency)
	d has made the following determinations regarding the above
(date) described project.	
☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared  3. Mitigation measures [☐ were ☐ were not]  4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan    5. A statement of Overriding Considerations  6. Findings [☐ were ☐ were not] made put	prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ot] made a condition of the approval of the project.  was was not] adopted for this project.  was was not] adopted for this project.
negative Declaration, is available to the Ger	
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Branch Manager, Flood Projects

7/20/2022
Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Date Received for filing at OPR: \_\_\_\_\_

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.